M VI A MOUNTAIN VIEW LOS ALTOS HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Serving the communities of Mountain View,
Los Altos and Los Altos Hills

Date: 01/24/22

CHANGE ORDER #1A
RC Benson & Sons

Bid Package A, General Trades
LAHS Wing 700 Stair Replacement

Contractor Name:
Contract Name:
Project Name:

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Fiona Walter
Catherine Vonnegut

Debbie Torok
Sanjay Dave
Phil Faillace, Ph.D.

SUPERINTENDENT
Dr. Nellie Meyer

DSA Application Number: 01-119156
Contract Number: C21-048
PCO # Reason for Change CCD# | RFI# Amount of
Change
1 Cost to re-mobilize equipment and crane due to new stairs N/A N/A |$ 3,838.00
not being procured after existing stairs were demolished.
2 remove existing tube beam at North stairs due to changes N/A 18 $ 1,244.00
from bid set to DSA set.
3 Revise design for middle guard handrail detail. N/A 15 $ 9,187.00
4 Add paint stripe at landing per IOR request as stipulated by 2 34 $ 574.00
CBC requirements.
5 Provide and install bent Z plate at top of stairs. N/A 32 $ 4,729.00
Total of Change Order #1A $ 19,572.00
Original Contract Amount: $ 287,000.00
Change Order #1A Amount: $ 19,572.00
Revised Contract Amount: $ 306,572.00
Mountain View-Los Altos
H.S. District’s Signature: Date:
Program Manager’s Signature: Date:
Architect’s Signature: Date:
Contractor’s Signature: Date:

N Ag
o £,

GREEN BUSINESS

1299 Bryant Avenue, Mountain View, California 94040-4599

Phone: (650)940-4650




